
ESCLC Title I Homeless Program - Homeless Liaison Communications Sheet
Debbie Hunt, LC Lead Liaison for Region 2 Homeless Education Program; McKinney-Vento Grant Admin.

1885 Lake Ave., Elyria, 44035 - hunt@esclc.org - 440-324-3174

LORAIN COUNTY

Amherst Exempted Village Schools Sarah Walker, Liaison sarah_walker@amherstk12.org
548 Milan Ave., Amherst, 44001 440-988-1990
Amherst, 44001 Jenna Porostosky, EMIS jenna_porostosky@amherstk12.org
IRN #045195 440-988-1979

Jill Maiorca, Social Worker Maiorca@esclc.org or jill_maiorca@amherstk12.org

Katie Krichbaum, Social Worker krichbaum@esclc.org or katie_krichbaum@amherstk12.org

*Avon Lake City Schools David Schindler, Liaison david.schindler@avonlakecityschools.org
175 Avon Belden Rd 440-933-4829 x1508
Avon Lake, 44012 Laura Kramer, EMIS laura.kramer@avonlakecityschools.org
IRN #048124 440-930-8324

Kristin Acton, Social Worker acton@esclc.org or
kristin.acton@avonlakeschools.org

Avon Local Schools Jenn Fitch, Liaison fitchv@avoneagles.org
3445 Long Rd. 440-934-3800
Avon, 44011 Ben Hodge, Liaison hodgeb@avoneagles.org
IRN ##048116 440-937-4680

Mary Jane Hull, EMIS hullm@avoneagles.org
Lauren Eigenbrod, Social Worker eigenbrodl@avoneagles.org

*Clearview Local Schools Noeleen Rothacker, Liaison noeleen.rothacker@clearviewschools.org
4700 Broadway 440-233-6313 x2004
IRN #048132 Martha Harris, EMIS martha.harris@clearviewschools.org

440-233-5412
Doris Woodwards-Davila, SW woodwards@esclc.org or

doris.davila@clearviewschools.org

*Columbia Local Schools Liz Wenzel, Liaison & EMIS wenzell@clsdraiders.org
14168 S. West River Rd. 440-236-1236
Columbia Station, 44028 Lori McCarthy, Social Worker mccarthy@esclc.org or
IRN #048140 lmccarthy@clsdraiders.org

Elyria City Schools Denise Blatt, Liaison blattdenise@elyriaschools.org
42101 Griswold Rd. 440-284-8247
Elyria, 44035 Dawn Resar, Adm. Asst. resardawn@elyriaschools.org
IRN #043943 440-284-8246

Barbara Pesch, EMIS peschbarbara@elyriaschools.org
440-284-8304
Holly Campbell,Wellness Coord. campbellholly@elyriaschools.org

*Firelands Local Schools Cristin Cicco, Liaison ccicco@firelandsschools.org
152 W. Main St. 440-965-4255 x4301
S. Amherst, 44001 Lisa Maver, EMIS lmaver@firelandsschools.org
IRN #048157 440-965-5701

Deanna Watts, Social Worker watts@esclc.org or dwatts@firelandsschools.org
Ashley Blair, Social Worker ablair@firelandsschools.org or blair@esclc.org
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*Keystone Local Schools Nikki Campbell, Liaison nikki.campbell@keystoneschools.org
501 Opportunity Way 440-355-2407
Lagrange, 44050 Tina Bednarski, EMIS tina.bednarski@keystoneschools.org
IRN #048165 440-355-5131

Sarah McCall, Social Worker sarah.mccall@keystoneschools.org
440-644-0229

Lorain City Schools Stephanie Alexander-Johnson, Liaison sjohnson@lorainschools.org
2601 Pole Ave. 440-830-400
Lorain, 44052 Dr. Stephen Sturgill, Dir Wrap Ar Sv ssturgille@lorainschools.org
IRN #044263 Vicki Timko, Fed. Programs Dir. vtimko@lorainschools.org

Angie Reynolds, EMIS areynolds@lorainschools.org
440-233-224
Magali Flecha, Trans. Coord. mflecha@lorainschools.org
440-830-4047
Laura Gooch-Brown, Social Worker lgooch-brown@lorainschools.org
Jennifer Marple, Social Worker jmarple@lorainschools.org
Amy DiTullio, Social Worker aditullio@lorainschools.org
Sly Worthy, Social Worker sworthy@lorainschools.org

Lorain County JVS Brandon Kushinski, Liaison bkishinski@lcjvs.net
15181 St. Rt. 58 440-774-1051 x22247
Oberlin, 44074 Jennifer Schmidt, EMIS jschmidt@metasolutions.net
IRN #051227 740-389-4798 x12219

*Midview Local Schools Frank Major, Liaison fmajor@midviewk12.org
13050 Durkee Rd. 440-748-5306
Grafton, 44044 Theresa Crayton, EMIS tcrayton@midviewk12.org
IRN #048173 Mary Ann Kardos, Secretary mkardos@midviewk12.org

Samantha Hess, Social Worker hess@esclc.org or shess@midviewk12.org

*North Ridgeville City Schools Jackie Vance, Liaison jackievance@nrcs.net
34620 Bainbridge Rd. 440-353-1137
N. Ridgeville, 44039 Brittany Cecchetti, EMIS brittanycecchetti@nrcs.net
IRN #044537 440-353-1179

Jennifer Justiniani, Asst. jenniferjustiniani@nrcs.net
440-353-6792
Rachel Lahiff, Social Worker lahiff@esclc.org or rachellahiff@nrcs.net
Tanya Coughlin, Social Worker coughlin@eslsc.org or tanyacoughlin@nrcs.net

Oberlin City Schools Jay Nimene, Liaison jnimene@oberlinschools.net
153 N. Main St. 440-776-4657
Oberlin, 44074 Megan Coffaro, EMIS mcoffaro@oberlinschools.net
IRN #044594 440-776-4622

Sheffield City Schools Andrew Smith, Liaison asmith@sheffieldschools.org
1824 Harris Rd. 440-949-4213
Sheffield, 44054 Michele Arra, EMIS marra@sheffieldschools.org
IRN #044768 Dawn Drusky (META), EMIS

*Wellington Exempted Village Schools Ed Weber, Liaison eweber@wellingtonvillageschools.org
201 S. Main St. 440-647-7962
Wellington, 44090 Daniel Rahm, Student Serv. drahm@wellingtonvillageschools.org
IRN #045658 Jennifer Sanders, EMIS jsanders@metasolutions.net

740-389-4789 x12344
Lindsay Bowman, Asst. Sup. Asst. lindsay.bowman@wellingtonvillageschools.org
440-647-4286
Emily Medves, Social Worker emedves@wellingtonvillageschools.org
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ERIE COUNTY

Edison Local Schools Stephanie Bradley, Liaison sbradley@edisonchargers.org
140 S. Main St. 419-499-3000 x1166
Milan, 44846 Amanda Davidson, EMIS adavidson@edisonchargers.org
IRN #046789 419-499-4625 x1106

Michelle Ruff, Social Worker mruff@edisonchargers.org

EHOVE JVS Terri Jones, Liaison tjones@ehove.net
316 Mason Rd., W 419-499-4663 x286
Milan, 44846 Deanna Faber, EMIS dfaber@ehove.net
IRN #051029 419-499-4664

Huron City Schools Dr. James Tatman, Liaison jtatman@huronhs.com
712 Cleveland Rd. 419-433-1234
Huron, 44839 Cathy Monroe, EMIS cmonroe@huronhs.com
IRN #044131 419-433-1234 x5011

Kelley’s Island Schools Ben Ohlemacher, Liaison/Superint bohlemacher@kelleys.k12.oh.us
528 Division St. 419-746-2730
Kelley’s Island, 43438
IRN #046797

Margaretta Schools Kathy Hall, Liaison khall@margarettaschooldistrict.com
305 S. Washington St. 419-684-5322
Castalia, 44824 Ali Downing, Liaison adowning@margarettaschooldistrict.com
IRN #046805 Frances Kremer, EMIS fkremer@margarettaschooldistrict.com

419-684-5322

Perkins Schools Sarah Hickey, Liaison shickey@perkinsschools.org
3714 Campbell St. 419-625-0484
Sandusky, 44870 Annette Sennish, EMIS asennish@perkinsschools.org
IRN #046813 419-502-2435

Sandusky City Schools Megan Peugeot, Liaison mpeugeot@scs-k12.net
407 Decatur St. 419-984-1024
Sandusky, 44870 Elizabeth Logsdon, EMIS elogsdon@scsbluestreaks.net
IRN #044743 419-984-1017

Collette Fox, Admin. Asst. cfox@scs-k12.net
419-984-1048
Sarah Kaya, Social Worker skaya@scs-k12.net
419-975-9022

Townsend Community School Kari Bendard, Liaison kbernard@townsendcs.org
207 Lowell St. 419-684-5402
Castalia, 44824 Frances Kramer, EMIS fkramer@townsendcs.org
IRN #012867

Vermilion Schools Karen Blackburn, Liaison kblackburn@vermilionschools.org
1230 Beechview 440-204-1700
Vermilion, 44089 Heidi Riddle, EMIS hriddle@vermilionschools.org
IRN #046821 440-204-1700
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HURON COUNTY

Bellevue City Schools Jacquline Montgomery, Liaison jacquline.montgomery@bellevueschools.org
125 North St. 419-484-5003
Bellevue, 44811 Kandi Gerhardstein, EMIS kandi.gerhardstein@bellevueschools.org
IRN #043596 419-484-5001

Monroeville Schools Jen Meyer, Liaison jmeyer@monroevilleschools.org
101 West St. 419-465-2531 x302
Monroeville, 44847 Janet Gerber, EMIS jgerber@monroevilleschools.org
IRN #047712 419-465-2531

New London Schools Ashley Hudson, Liaison ahudson@newlondon.k12.oh.us
1 Wildcat Dr. 419-929-5409
New London, 44851 Samantha Matthews, EMIS smatthews@nlschools.org
IRN #047720 419-929-8433

Ashley Hudson, Social Worker ahudson@newlondon.k12.oh.us

Norwalk Schools Jackie White, Liaison whitej@norwalktruckers.net
134 Benedict Ave. 419-660-1824
Norwalk, 44857 Dan Bauman, Liaison baumand@norwalktruckers.net
IRN #044560 419-660-1813

Jill Fetherolf, EMIS fetheroj@norwalktruckers.net
419-660-1817

South Central Schools Cheryl Brown, Liaison/EMIS cbrown@south-central.org
3305 Greenwich Angling Rd. 419-752-3815
Greenwich, 44837
IRN #047738

Western Reserve Schools Kelly Sayler, Liaison ksayler@western-reserve.org
3765 U.S. Rt. 20 419-660-8508 x2603
Collins, 44826 Christy Brammer, EMIS cbrammer@western-reserve.org
IRN #047746

Willard Schools Jenni Smith, Liaison smith.jenni@willardschools.org
One Flashes Ave. 419-935-1541 x46006
Willard, 44890 Michelle Myers, EMIS myers.michelle@willardschools.org
IRN #045096 419-935-0181 x46116

EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS

LC Early Learning Center Stephanie Calhoun, Liaison calhoun@esclc.org
12079 Lagrange Rd. 440-324-3178 x1243
Lagrange, 44035 Stephanie Calhoun, EMIS calhoun@esclc.org

440-324-3178 x1243
Tori Carrier, Principle carrier@esclc.org
440-324-3178 x1241

Head Start Stefanie Drew, Liaison sdrew@lccaa.net
506 Broadway Ave. 440-204-3162
Lorain, 44052 Sharon Henry, Lorain Head Start shenry@lccaa.net

440-246-0480
Maria Vasquez, Elyria/Ober/Well mvasquez@lccaa.net
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SPECIAL EDUCATION - ALTERNATIVE - CHARTER & COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Pathways to Success Graham Henderson, Director henderson@esclc.org
15233 St. Rt 58, Oberlin, 44074 440-774-6951
IRN #044594

Education Alternatives Joe Januzzi, Director jjanuzzi@easchools.org
333 Naples Dr. 440-324-1168
Elyria, 44035 Nicole Holliday, Liaison nholliday@easchools.org
IRN #000523 440-324-1168

Kristine Brown, EMIS kbrown@easchools.org
440-324-1168
Mary Hinkle, CCC mhinkle@easchools.org

Elyria Community School gr. K-8 Brian Belmont, Principal belmont.brian@constellationschools.com
300 N. Abbe Rd., Elyria, 44035 440-366-5225
IRN #132969 Vicki Burnette, EMIS for Elyria burnette.vicki@constellationschools.com
Lorain Community Elem. School gr K-4 Deborah Piazza, Liaison for all piazza.deborah@constellationschools.com
201 W. Erie St., Lorain, 44052 440-204-2130
IRN #132951 Amber Sanchez, EMIS for Lorain sanchez.amber@constellationschools.com
Lorain Community Middle School gr 5-8 Jillian Lukich, Foster Cr. Liaison
307 W. 7th St., Lorain, 44052 Brian Belmont, Principal belmont.brian@constellationschools.com
IRN #000320

Black River Career Prep Crystal Garmon, Admin. crystal.garmon@blackrivercareerprep.com
2015 W. River Rd. 440-324-1755
Elyria, 44035 Rebecca Eden, Liaison rebecca.eden@blackrivercareerprep.com
IRN#142919 Tina Walsh, EMIS tina.walsh@careerprepschool.com

Rosalind Moore, Admin. Asst. rosalind.moore@blackrivercareerprep.com
440-324-1755

Horizon Science Academy Christina Sim, Liaison sim@horizonlorain.org
760 Tower Blvd. 440-282-4277
Lorain, 44052 Karen Gazis, EMIS gazis@horizoncleveland.org
IRN #011533 440-216-298-9002

Amanda Darmos, Admin Asst. darmos@horizonlorain.org
440-282-4277

Lorain Bilingual Academy Jay Saez, Liaison rsaez@lorainbilingual.org
307 West 7th St. 440-434-6320
Lorain, 44052 330-208-8206
IRN #017270 Lynne Pilcher, Family/Comm. Liaison lpilcher@lorainbilingual.org

Lauren Saunders, EMIS Coord. lsaunders@accelschools.com
Diane Smith, Dir of State Reporting dsmith@accelschools.com

Lorain Preparatory Academy K-8 Megan Wilson, Head of Schools/Lias mwilson@lorainprep.org
4125 Leavitt Rd. 440-282-3127
Lorain, 44053 Breyonna Zapor, Liaison bzapor@lorainprep.org
IRN #008000 Lauren Saunders, EMIS Coord. lsaunders@accelschools.com

Diane Smith, Dir of State Reporting dsmith@accelschools.com

Lorain Prep High School Michael Williston, Principle mwilliston02@lorainprephs.org
2702 Elyria Ave. 440-201-3876
Lorain, 44052 Sasha Flowers, Liaison sflowers@lorainprep.org
IRN #020186 440-201-3876

Lauren Saunders, EMIS Coord. lsaunders@accelschools.com
Diane Smith, Dir of State Reporting dsmith@accelschools.com
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Lorain Summit Academies
Summit Academy Secondary, IRN #000609 Amy Smialek, Principal amy.smialek@summitacademies.org

Diane Charlton, Liaison diane.charlton@summitacademies.org
440-288-0448

Alternative Learner School, IRN #133322 Jasmine Rengh, Principal jasmine.rengh@summitacademies.org
440-277-4110
Lorena St. Clair, Dir of Stud/EMIS lorena.stclair@summitacademies.org
Jody Burnsworth, Liaison jody.burnsworth@summitacademies.org

Monroe Preparatory Academy Amanda Head, Liaison ahead@monroeprep.org
328 E. Monroe St. 567-998-7522
Sandusky, 44870 Lauren Saunders, EMIS Coord. lsaunders@accelschools.com
IRN #008064 Diane Smith, Dir of State Reporting dsmith@accelschools.com

Willow Creek PEP Quintin Putt, Liaison/Principal Qputt@pepcleve.org
11600 N. Durkee Rd. 440-748-6120
Grafton, 44044 XXX, EMIS Coord.
IRN #046532 440-748-6120

SHELTERS & AGENCIES

Blessing House Sr. Mary Berigan, Exe. Director mberigan@hotmail.com
5440 Grove Ave. 440-240-1851 srmary@blessinghouse.org
Lorain, 44055 Gina Morris, Admin. Asst. support@blessinghouse.org

Colleen Dirk, Shelter Manager support@blessinghouse.org
Laurie Conrad, Child Advocate laurie@blessinghouse.org

Cleveland Catholic Charities Erica Lasion, Director elasion@ccdocle.org
203 West 8th St. 440-366-1106 x11
Lorain, 44052 Lynn Wrice-Head, Dir. St. Elizabeth lwricehead@ccdocle.org

Kevin Jarrett, Mens Ovrnt Shelter kjarrett@ccdocle.org
Lorain County Coordinated Entry Roberta Foster, Program Coord. rfoster@ccdocle.org

440-242-0455
Alexandra Wilhelm, Intake Specialist alcwilhelm@ccdocle.org
Amber Romo, Intake Specialist aromo@ccdocle.org
Barbara Hammond, Intake Specialist bahammond@ccdocle.org

Elyria YWCA Transitional Housing Jeanine Donaldson, Exec. Director jpd@elyriaywca.org
For Women & Children 440-322-6308
318 West Ave. Minnie Witten, Housing Director mwitten@elyriaywca.org
Elyria, 44035 440-322-6308 x28

Faith House Transitional Housing Kara Thomas, Housing Asst. kthomas@hmhousing.org
1561-E East 30th St. 440-277-4430
Lorain, 44055

Genesis House Jill Psota-Vazquez, Exe. Director jpvazquezgenesis@gmail.com
Women’s Safe House 440-207-0929
P.O. Box 718 Lynne Rose Merrick, Shelter Manager lrosemerrick@yahoo.com
Lorain, 44052 440-244-3400

Liyana Asmar, Comm. Educator liyana.asmar@gmail.com
Elizabeth Bauza, Liaison/Child Adv. ebauza.genesishouse@gmail.com

Haven Center Andrew Stith, Shelter Director andrews@myneighborhoodalliance.org
Shelters for Families 440-277-9272 x6206
1536 E. 30th St. Rebecca Haywood, Liaison/Dir. Ops rebeccah@myneighborhoodalliance.org
Lorain, 44055 Theresa Milton, Shelter Coord. theresam@myneighborhoodalliance.org
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STATE & COUNTY CONTACTS

ODE Susannah Wayland susannah.wayland@education.ohio.gov
Office of Reform & Federal Student Programs State Coord. Homeless Educ.
25 S. Front St., Mail Stop 404 614-387-7725
Columbus, 43215 Betsy Hauck (foster care) betsy.hauck@education.ohio.gov

Vulnerable Youth Programs Admin
614-387-7453

NCHE Christina Endres cendres@serve.org
National Center for Homeless Edu Program Specialist
5900 Summit Ave. #201, 1-800-308-2145
Brown’s Summit, NC 27214 336-315-7438

COHHIO Amanda Wilson, Youth Init. Coord. amandawilson@cohhio.org
Coalition on Homelessness & 614-280-1984 x132 homelesseducation@cohhio.org
Housing in Ohio
175 S. Third St., Suite 580, Columbus, 43215

Lorain County Children Services Deanna Wise deannawise@childrenservices.org
Foster Care Liaison 440-328-2433

* denotes ARP II Consortium members
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